Capacitive CMOSens Technology
The DKRF670 Transducers feature the newest sensor
technology and provide fitting solutions to a multitude of
measurement problems which require high accuracy, fast
response times and reliability.
The devices are highly resistant to dust and most chemicals.
They are used in the process control of the pharmaceutical,
food and automotive industries as well as in research

Accessories
DKRF670 Industrial Series
Order Code
Please put together your order code according to your
needs:
AA = Analog Output
 01 = 0...1 VDC
 05 = 0...5 VDC
 10  = 0...10 VDC
 020  = 0...20 mA
 420D = 4...20 mA three-wire
KL = Cable Length
 2000 = 2m   cable
 5000 = 5m   cable
 10000 = 10m cable
   (other sizes on request)
O1 = Option1
 STD = Temperature (-40...+120°C)
 ABS = Absolute humidity (0...30 g/m³)
 TP = Dew point (-5...+60°C)
 WB = Wet-bulb temperature (-40...80°C)
 X = Mixing ratio (0...30 g/kg)
O2 = Option2
 STD =  Relative humidity (0..100% RH)
 ABS = Absolute humidity (0...30 g/m³)
 TP = Dew point (-5...+60°C)
 WB = Wet-bulb temperature (-40...80°C)
 X = Mixing ratio (0...30 g/kg)
O3 = Option3
 STD =  without additional output
 T = Temperature (-40...+120°C)
 ABS = Absolute humidity (0...30 g/m³)
 TP = Dew point (-5...+60°C)
 WB = Wet-bulb temperature (-40...80°C)
 X = Mixing ratio (0...30 g/kg)
FT = Temp.-probe
 STD = without additional temp. probe
 DS2 = DS-G-2000 Process / 2 m cable
 DS5 = DS-G-5000 Process / 5 m cable
 DS10 = DS-G-10000 Process / 10 m cable
 ETM2 = ETM1-G-2000 Surface / 2 m
 ETM5 = ETM1-G-5000 Surface / 5 m
 ETM10 = ETM1-G-10000 Surface / 10 m
XX = Display
 MD = with LCD
 OD = without LCD
AL = Alarm
 0 = without alarm output
 1 = alarm relay (60V/0,5A)
RS = additional Interface
 STD = without additional interface
 0 = RS232 interface
 1 = RS485 interface
All DKRF670 transducers are fitted with a USB port
DKRF671
Order Code & Technical Drawings DKRF670 Industrial Series
Driesen + Kern GmbH
- - - - - - -
AA O1 O2 O3 FT XX AL RS
DKRF673 - - - - - - - -
AA KL O1 O2 O3 FT XX AL RS
DKRF676 - - - - - - -
AA KL O1 O2 O3 XX AL RS
(The additional temperature probe  uses the same cable length as the
  humidity probe)
If you  measurement rangerequire a  differing from our
standard options, it can be calibrated at factory free of charge
or configured with the help of the USB cable on-site. Please
specify the desired measurement range in your order.
Attention!
29
82
40
Standard probe head DKRF673/676
for humidity and temperature
100
D=4mm
Additional temperature probe DS-G
D=13mm
100
142
M5
Holes for fastening the instrument
Technical Drawing Probe Head / Temperature Probe
Technical Drawing Transducer-housing
Calibration Certificate
included in Delivery
A DAkkS traceable calibration
certificate with three
measuring points for relative
humidity as well as one
measuring point at 25°C
ambient temperature is
included in delivery by default.
Alternatively, we offer DAkkS
traceable certificates with
more than one measuring
point or particular temperature
ranges.
Should you be in need of a
DAkkS certificate contact us!
Relative Humidity
Sensor type:  capacitive CMOSens
   sensor element
Measuring range:    0..100% RH
Response time:   4 seconds without filter,
   15 seconds with filter
Temperature
Sensor type:   High-precision platinum
   measuring resistor
Measuring range:  DKRF671: -40...+60°C
   DKRF673, 676: -40...+120°C
External temp. probe: DS-G Sensor: -40...+240°C
   EU-G Sensor: -40...+240°C
Response time:   ca. T63/T90: 18 sec/ 100 sec,
   without filter,
   with light air movement,
   step: 27 --> 37°C
Storage temperature: DKRF670 Series: -40...+60°C
Outputs
3x Analogue output:  0...1 V, 0...5 V, 0...10 V,
   0...20 mA, 4..20 mA (three-wire)
USB port:    Configuration / programming,